

# **ADDENDUM**

Public Building Commission of Chicago | Richard J. Daley Center | 50 West Washington Street, Room 200 | Chicago, Illinois 60602 | (312) 744-3090 | pbcchicago.com

ADDENDUM NO.: 02

PROJECT NAME: Design/Build Services for the Demolition of Malcolm X

PROJECT NO.: 04995

CONTRACT NO.: PS2058

DATE OF ISSUE: October 15, 2015

## NOTICE OF CHANGES, MODIFICATIONS, OR CLARIFICATIONS TO CONTRACT DOCUMENTS

The following changes, modifications, or clarifications are hereby incorporated and made an integral part of the Contract Documents. Unless clearly expressed otherwise by this Addendum, all terms and conditions defined in the original Contract Documents shall continue in full force and effect and shall have the same meaning in this Addendum.

#### ITEM NO. 1: SUBMISSION DUE DATE AND TIME

The submission due date and time is hereby changed from 11:00AM CST October 19, 2015 to 11:00AM CST on October 22, 2015. The submission location and requirements remain unchanged, unless modified by Addendum 1 or herein.

# ITEM NO. 2: REVISIONS TO THE REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL

None.

ITEM NO. 3: REVISIONS TO BOOK 1: Project Information, Instructions to Bidders, and Execution Documents None.

### ITEM NO. 4: REVISIONS TO BOOK 2: Standard Terms and Conditions for Construction Contracts

None

#### ITEM NO. 5: REQUESTS FOR INFORMATION

Question: For the proposal package, are we required to have the 2nd page of the Schedule D signed by the MBE/WBE

firms we are (or may) subcontract with, or are we just to fill out the first page?

Answer: The Schedule D can be watermarked as a draft and is not required to contain signatures.

Question: Can you please tell me if consultants are to fill out any of the required forms in the RFP or if only the Design

Build firm who would hold the contract needs to fill out the forms?

Answer: Only the firm/joint venture/partnership that will sign the contract must fill out all required forms.

Question: Please confirm we can complete the Schedule D by including only Scope of Work and percent (while not

naming specific contractors or consultants at this time).

Answer: Correct.

Question: In the cover letter section, it states to identify the team and include the organizational structure. We are

understanding that to be an organization chart. Can we include that with the resumes in Section 4 - Key

Staff?

Answer: It is important to submit all documents in the location requested in Instructions to Proposers (beginning on page 7 of

372) and as modified in Addendum 1.

# List of Attachments:

None.

#### **END OF ADDENDUM NO.2**

Date of Issue: October 15, 2015 04995.03.04.10.01 AD\_PBC\_RAD\_MXCDBDemo\_Addendum No. 2\_20151015.docx